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TEXAS TECH HEALTH EL PASO

Capital Campaign Naming Menu of Investment Opportunities
Fox Cancer Center and North Clinical Science Building

Space

Fox Cancer Center

Imaging Center

Imaging Center Reception Area
Radiation Oncology

Radiation Oncology Reception Area
Chapel

Conference Center

Tumor Board Room

Research (Clinical Trials)

Infusion Center

Exam Room (Quantity 23)

Multipurpose Clinical Room
(minor clinical procedures) (Quantity 8)

Infusion Bay (Quantity 29)
Private Enclosed Infusion Bay (O of 2 remaining)

Cancer Center Lobby
(Quantity 5: Floors L1-4)

Boutique
Medical Oncology Clinic
Medical Oncology Clinic Reception Area

Consultation Room (Quantity 14)
TOTAL

Area SQ FT

31,508
1,470
16,874
920
419
2,238
638
3,501
15,835
134

182
23
161

2,788
237
12,781
583

137

Cost to Name

$ 10,000,000
$ 500,000
$ 5,000,000
$ 500,000
$ 250,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 300,000
$ 1,500,000
$ 5,000,000
$ 50,000 each

$ 75,000 each
$ 60,000 each
$ 100,000 each

$ 1,250,000 each
$ 100,000
$ 5,000,000
$ 250,000
$ 60,000 each
$ 40,180,000

Highlighted line celebrates a space supported by a generous donor.



Space

TTHEP Clinical Science Building
Orthopedic Clinic

Orthopedic Clinic Reception Area
Pediatric Clinic

Pediatric Clinic Reception Area

Pediatrics Exam Room (36 of 36 remaining)
Neurology Clinic

Neurology Clinic Reception Area
Neurology Exam Room (16 of 16 remaining)
OB Midwifery

OB Midwifery Reception Area

Orthopaedic Exam Room (24 of 24 remaining)
Clinic Bldg Lobby (Quantity 5: Floors L1-4)

Consultation Room (Quantity 7)

TOTAL

Shared Space Between FCC and Clinic
Courtyard First Floor

West Lobby First Floor Main Entrance
Shared Lobby - Floor 1

Shared Lobby (Quantity 4: Floors L1, 2, 3, 4)

Area SQ FT

15,074
1,260
20,584
2,515
124
9,957
720
124
3,996
1,380
124
3,288
137

4,246
2,412
1,483

Average: 1530

Urologic gynecology/Gynecology Oncology Clinic 4,566
Uro Gyn Oncology Reception Area 802
Breast Care Center 9,508
Breast Care Center Exam Rooms (10 of 10 remaining) 124
Breast Care Center Reception Area 1,539
Café 308

TOTAL

Cost to Name

®h H H B P BH PH PH B B P LB P

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

5,000,000
500,000
5,000,000
1,000,000
50,000
4,000,000
275,000
50,000
1,500,000
500,000
50,000
1,000,000
50,000

26,925,000

2,000,000
1,500,000
1,500,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
350,000
5,000,000
50,000
650,000

300,000

$ 17,800,000

Highlighted line celebrates a space supported by a generous donor.

each

each

each
each

each

each

each



Women'’s Health Wing TOTAL 34,818 $10,000,000
Wing will include:

1. Urology GYN/ GYN Oncology

2. Midwifery

3. OB Maternal Fetal Medicine

4. OB Procedures

5. Breast Care Center

6. General OB/ GYN Clinic

TOTAL Naming Opportunities $112,705,000

Highlighted line celebrates a space supported by a generous donor.



