



Capital Campaign Naming Menu of Investment Opportunities
Fox Cancer Center and North Clinical Science Building

Space	Area SQ FT	Cost to Name		
Fox Cancer Center				
Imaging Center	31,508	\$	10,000,000	
Imaging Center Reception Area	1,470	\$	500,000	
Radiation Oncology	16,874	\$	5,000,000	
Radiation Oncology Reception Area	920	\$	500,000	
Chapel	419	\$	250,000	
Conference Center	2,238	\$	1,000,000	
Tumor Board Room	638	\$	300,000	
Research (Clinical Trials)	3,501	\$	1,500,000	
Infusion Center	15,835	\$	5,000,000	
Exam Room (Quantity 23)	134	\$	50,000 each	
Multipurpose Clinical Room (minor clinical procedures) (Quantity 8)	182	\$	75,000 each	
Infusion Bay (Quantity 29)	23	\$	60,000 each	
Private Enclosed Infusion Bay (0 of 2 remaining)	161	\$	100,000 each	
Cancer Center Lobby (Quantity 5: Floors L1-4)	2,788	\$	1,250,000 each	
Boutique	237	\$	100,000	
Medical Oncology Clinic	12,781	\$	5,000,000	
Medical Oncology Clinic Reception Area	583	\$	250,000	
Consultation Room (Quantity 14)	137	\$	60,000 each	
TOTAL		\$ 40,180,000		

Highlighted line celebrates a space supported by a generous donor.

Space	Area SQ FT	Cost to Name	
TTHEP Clinical Science Building			
Orthopedic Clinic	15,074	\$	5,000,000
Orthopedic Clinic Reception Area	1,260	\$	500,000
Pediatric Clinic	20,584	\$	5,000,000
Pediatric Clinic Reception Area	2,515	\$	1,000,000
Pediatrics Exam Room (36 of 36 remaining)	124	\$	50,000 each
Neurology Clinic	9,957	\$	4,000,000
Neurology Clinic Reception Area	720	\$	275,000
Neurology Exam Room (16 of 16 remaining)	124	\$	50,000 each
OB Midwifery	3,996	\$	1,500,000
OB Midwifery Reception Area	1,380	\$	500,000
Orthopaedic Exam Room (24 of 24 remaining)	124	\$	50,000 each
Clinic Bldg Lobby (Quantity 5: Floors L1-4)	3,288	\$	1,000,000 each
Consultation Room (Quantity 7)	137	\$	50,000 each
TOTAL		\$ 26,925,000	
Chanal Ones a Batana a FOO and Olivia			
Shared Space Between FCC and Clinic	4.040	ф	0.000.000
Courtyard First Floor	4,246	•	2,000,000
West Lobby First Floor Main Entrance	2,412	\$	1,500,000
Shared Lobby – Floor 1	1,483	\$	1,500,000
		a,	1,000,000 each
Shared Lobby (Quantity 4: Floors L1, 2, 3, 4)	Average: 1530	\$	
Urologic gynecology/Gynecology Oncology Clin	nic 4,566	\$	2,000,000
Urologic gynecology/Gynecology Oncology Clin Uro Gyn Oncology Reception Area	4,566 802	\$	2,000,000 350,000
Urologic gynecology/Gynecology Oncology Clin Uro Gyn Oncology Reception Area Breast Care Center	4,566 802 9,508	\$ \$ \$	2,000,000 350,000 5,000,000
Urologic gynecology/Gynecology Oncology Clin Uro Gyn Oncology Reception Area Breast Care Center Breast Care Center Exam Rooms (10 of 10 remains)	9,508 ning) 124	\$ \$ \$	2,000,000 350,000 5,000,000 50,000 each
Urologic gynecology/Gynecology Oncology Clin Uro Gyn Oncology Reception Area Breast Care Center	4,566 802 9,508	\$ \$ \$	2,000,000 350,000 5,000,000
Urologic gynecology/Gynecology Oncology Clin Uro Gyn Oncology Reception Area Breast Care Center Breast Care Center Exam Rooms (10 of 10 remains)	9,508 ning) 124	\$ \$ \$	2,000,000 350,000 5,000,000 50,000 each

## Wing will include:

- 1. Urology GYN/ GYN Oncology
- 2. Midwifery
- 3. OB Maternal Fetal Medicine
- 4. OB Procedures
- 5. Breast Care Center
- 6. General OB/ GYN Clinic

**TOTAL Naming Opportunities** 

\$112,705,000